The minimum amount for each loan shall be five thousand 

dollars ($5,000).  The sum of the loan amounts for each customer premises 
shall not exceed one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) excepting: 1) the 
sum of the loan amounts for each Government Agency Customer meter shall 
not exceed two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000); and, 2) where, 
in PG&E’s sole opinion, unique opportunities to capture large energy savings 
exist and all other OBF loan program terms will be met, the sum of the loan 
amounts for a Government Agency Customer premises may exceed two 
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) up to a maximum of one million 
dollars ($1,000,000).  

b. Loan Term: The loan term in months will be established by PG&E at the time 
of the OBF Loan Agreement initiation.  Loan terms will not exceed the 
expected useful life (EUL) of the installed energy efficiency measures.

[...]

Federal Tax ID or Social Security #, Customer 

Contractor Details 

Federal Tax ID or Social Security #, Contractor 

1 The Loan Balance shall not exceed one-hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) for commercial 
customers and shall not exceed two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for government 
agency customers, excepting loans to government agency customers where, in PG&E’s sole 
opinion, the opportunity for uniquely large energy savings exist, in which case the Loan Balance 
may exceed two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) but shall not exceed one million 
dollars ($1,000,000).  
2 The Term of the loan in months shall not exceed one-hundred twenty (120) months for 
Institutional customers and shall not exceed sixty (60) months for Commercial customers.   

PG&E Account # / Service Agreement #